CELINA MUNICIPAL COURT

FIL EMERCER COUNTY, OHIO
| CELINA MUNICIRPAL QOURT
THE STATE OF OHIO JAN 17 2005
' Sum ol
VS. :
C!ez : COMPLAINT BY INDIVIDUAL

Francis Louise Roby (RULE 4)
7323 STRTE 197

Celina, Ohio 45822

DATE OF BIRTH: 02/07/1979

Complainant, being duly sworn, states that Francis Louise Roby on or about 01 /16/2025 in Mercer
County, Ohio, did: No person shall cause, or create a substantial risk of physical harm to any

property of another without the other person’s consent; knowingly, by any means. TO WIT: Francis
Louise Roby knowingly slashed the front passenger tire of Victim #1’s truck. This is contrary to and

in violation of Ohio Revised Code section §2909.06(A)(1), titled Criminal Damaging or endangering,
a Misdemeanor of the second degree.

Wy(%

Deputy Haiden Stidam
COMPLAINANT
Sworn and subscribed to me this /e 674 _day of _ 9~z v , 0oy~ by
complainant, Deputy Haiden Stidam.
e .

JUDGE - CLERK - <DEPUTYCLRRK__
CELINA MUNICIPAL COURT




